Michigan Conference

Payment Road Map – 2019



What funds are sent to the Conference Ministry Shares Lockbox?

- * Ministry Shares / Apportionments
- * Askings for Christian Education and Youth Service Fund
- * Conference Missions, Advance Giving, UMCOR, etc.
- * Special Sundays Peace with Justice, Student Sunday, Native American Sunday etc.
- * Engage MI Projects (except District projects see below)
- * Bishop's Appeals

Make Check Payable To: "Michigan Conference"

Remit to:

Conference Ministry Shares P.O. Box 72472 Cleveland, OH 44192-0002

What funds are sent to the Conference Benefits Ministry Shares Lockbox?

Benefits Ministry Shares – which provides for clergy retirement plan contributions, welfare plan premiums (disability and death), and the related expenses related to the Conference Board of Pension and Health.

Make Check Payable to: "Michigan Conference"

Remit to:
Benefits Remittance
P.O. Box 72525
Cleveland, OH 44192-0002

What funds are sent to **BenePro**?

- * Healthcare Payments
- * Healthcare Waiver Payments
- * FSA Flexible Spending Account

Make Check Payable to: "Michigan Conference"

Remit to: Health Insurance PO Box 72079 Cleveland, OH 44192-0002

What funds are sent to your <u>District office</u>?

* District Ministry Share Payments
These will be sent directly to you from your District.

Make Check Payable to: Your District

Remit to:

The Address Your District Has Requested

What funds are sent to the Individual District projects?

* Any funds collected for District projects.

These projects will be sent out soon from the Districts.

* These will be added to the Engage MI book.

Make Check Payable to: The District Project

Remit to:

The District Project directly

Where does my <u>Worker's Compensation</u> check go?

* If you have a Worker's Compensation policy through the Michigan Conference's group policy with Church Mutual, you will receive an invoice from our office.

* The statement period for the policy is from January to December.

Make Check Payable to: "Michigan Conference"

Remit to:

Michigan Conference Center North

Attn: Accountant

1161 E. Clark Rd., Ste. 212

DeWitt, MI 48820